



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0490 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: September 08, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)
Advertised on: 8/11/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 908 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on CT Routes 2, 3, 11, and 17 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$17,186,676.00	100.00%
2	Liddell Brothers, Inc.	\$17,640,330.00	102.64%
3	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$18,656,941.50	108.55%
4	Mohegan Associates Inc	\$18,859,686.00	109.73%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0490 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: September 08, 2021 **District(s):** Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 908 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Highway Signing on CT Routes 2, 3, 11, and 17

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	9,445.00000	9,445.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	13,334.00000	13,334.00	28,500.00000	28,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0030 0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	870.000 c.y.	59.00000	51,330.00	80.00000	69,600.00	75.00000	65,250.00
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	2,034.00000	2,034.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00
0060 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	3,200.000 l.f.	11.00000	35,200.00	9.00000	28,800.00	8.00000	25,600.00
0070 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	2,694.000 ton	59.00000	158,946.00	73.00000	196,662.00	68.00000	183,192.00
0080 0603591 STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **	95.000 cwt.	707.00000	67,165.00	700.00000	66,500.00	2,250.00000	213,750.00
0090 0603801 STRUCTURAL STEEL	850.000 cwt.	470.00000	399,500.00	325.00000	276,250.00	450.00000	382,500.00
0100 0815200 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	135.000 l.f.	74.00000	9,990.00	75.00000	10,125.00	125.00000	16,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0910031	23.000	4,556.00000	104,788.00	4,700.00000	108,100.00	4,000.00000	92,000.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0120	0910300	18,916.000	36.00000	680,976.00	35.00000	662,060.00	35.00000	662,060.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0130	0910301	350.000	52.00000	18,200.00	48.00000	16,800.00	80.00000	28,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0140	0911912	2.000	2,667.00000	5,334.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0150	0911923	25.000	2,000.00000	50,000.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00	2,000.00000	50,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0160	0912499	35.000	5.00000	175.00	5.00000	175.00	4.50000	157.50
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0170	0912503	17,635.000	5.00000	88,175.00	5.00000	88,175.00	4.50000	79,357.50
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0180	0912509	665.000	5.00000	3,325.00	5.00000	3,325.00	4.50000	2,992.50
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0190	0917010	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0918001	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	3,500.00	80.00000	5,600.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0210	0918011	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0220	0944000	4,700.000	15.00000	70,500.00	13.00000	61,100.00	10.00000	47,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0230	0950005	4,700.000	11.00000	51,700.00	8.00000	37,600.00	4.00000	18,800.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0952001 (1.000) SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	75,800.00000	75,800.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0250	0969062 30.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	4,500.00000	135,000.00	4,400.00000	132,000.00	4,000.00000	120,000.00
0260	0970006 51,600.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	1.00000	51,600.00	1.00000	51,600.00	1.00000	51,600.00
0270	0970007 688.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	57.00000	39,216.00	62.00000	42,656.00	60.00000	41,280.00
0280	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	420,000.00000	420,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
0290	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	550,000.00000	550,000.00	785,000.00000	785,000.00	615,000.00000	615,000.00
0300	0976002 7,300.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	1.00000	7,300.00	1.00000	7,300.00	0.65000	4,745.00
0310	0978002 350.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	94.00000	32,900.00	30.00000	10,500.00	25.00000	8,750.00
0320	0980020 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0330	0981100 350.000 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	43.00000	15,050.00	30.00000	10,500.00	25.00000	8,750.00
0340	1002015 380.000 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	2,000.00000	760,000.00	1,800.00000	684,000.00	1,300.00000	494,000.00
0350	1130010 1,780.000 ARROW BOARD day	16.00000	28,480.00	12.00000	21,360.00	15.00000	26,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	1131002	890.000	34.00000	30,260.00	23.00000	20,470.00	25.00000	22,250.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0370	1201801	13.000	162,374.00000	2,110,862.00	172,000.00000	2,236,000.00	175,000.00000	2,275,000.00
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	1201802	9.000	228,966.00000	2,060,694.00	229,000.00000	2,061,000.00	200,000.00000	1,800,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	1201804	14.000	76,013.00000	1,064,182.00	76,000.00000	1,064,000.00	65,000.00000	910,000.00
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1202239	18.000	61,417.00000	1,105,506.00	39,700.00000	714,600.00	90,000.00000	1,620,000.00
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1202999	40.000	44,528.00000	1,781,120.00	49,800.00000	1,992,000.00	60,000.00000	2,400,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1203109	292.000	6,000.00000	1,752,000.00	6,200.00000	1,810,400.00	5,800.00000	1,693,600.00
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.						
0430	1204247	31.000	597.00000	18,507.00	1,000.00000	31,000.00	1,000.00000	31,000.00
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	1205201	3,600.000	52.00000	187,200.00	55.00000	198,000.00	55.00000	198,000.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0450	1205202	430.000	53.00000	22,790.00	60.00000	25,800.00	55.00000	23,650.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0460	1205203	90.000	53.00000	4,770.00	65.00000	5,850.00	55.00000	4,950.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	1206023 (1.000)	62,767.00000	62,767.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0480	1206025 (1.000)	272,400.00000	272,400.00	630,000.00000	630,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0490	1207039 32,968.000	32.00000	1,054,976.00	27.00000	890,136.00	30.00000	989,040.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0500	1208931 20,196.000	45.00000	908,820.00	41.00000	828,036.00	52.00000	1,050,192.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0510	1220027 550.000	10.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	550.00	35.00000	19,250.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0520	1803312 16.000	5,112.00000	81,792.00	5,500.00000	88,000.00	6,000.00000	96,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)							
0530	1803336 3.000	48,889.00000	146,667.00	64,500.00000	193,500.00	42,500.00000	127,500.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)							
0540	1806202 4,450.000	76.00000	338,200.00	100.00000	445,000.00	60.00000	267,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
0550	1806226 890.000	80.00000	71,200.00	100.00000	89,000.00	65.00000	57,850.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$17,186,676.00		\$17,640,330.00		\$18,656,941.50
Contract Totals			\$17,186,676.00		\$17,640,330.00		\$18,656,941.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohegan Associates Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	11,539.00000	11,539.00				
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	7,338.00000	7,338.00				
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0101143 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00				
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0040	0202000 870.000	60.00000	52,200.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0050	0202452 1.000	1,539.00000	1,539.00				
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0060	0219001 3,200.000	6.00000	19,200.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0070	0305000 2,694.000	81.00000	218,214.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	ton						
0080	0603591 95.000	716.00000	68,020.00				
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **						
	cwt.						
0090	0603801 850.000	433.00000	368,050.00				
	STRUCTURAL STEEL						
	cwt.						
0100	0815200 135.000	80.00000	10,800.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING						
	l.f.						
0110	0910031 23.000	4,540.00000	104,420.00				
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT						
	ea.						
0120	0910300 18,916.000	35.00000	662,060.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohegan Associates Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130	0910301	350.000	51.50000	18,025.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.					
0140	0911912	2.000	2,658.00000	5,316.00			
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.					
0150	0911923	25.000	1,993.00000	49,825.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0160	0912499	35.000	4.20000	147.00			
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0170	0912503	17,635.000	4.20000	74,067.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0180	0912509	665.000	4.20000	2,793.00			
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.					
0190	0917010	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0200	0918001	70.000	47.50000	3,325.00			
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.					
0210	0918011	1.000	3,696.00000	3,696.00			
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0220	0944000	4,700.000	9.50000	44,650.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0230	0950005	4,700.000	2.00000	9,400.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0240	0952001	(1.000)	61,000.00000	61,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0250	0969062	30.000	3,400.00000	102,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohegan Associates Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0970006	51,600.000	1.00000	51,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0270	0970007	688.000	67.00000	46,096.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0280	0971001	(1.000)	1,231,645.00000	1,231,645.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	0975004	(1.000)	1,020,861.00000	1,020,861.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0300	0976002	7,300.000	1.00000	7,300.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0310	0978002	350.000	92.00000	32,200.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0320	0980020	(1.000)	649,550.00000	649,550.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0330	0981100	350.000	43.00000	15,050.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0340	1002015	380.000	1.00000	380.00			
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0350	1130010	1,780.000	24.00000	42,720.00			
	ARROW BOARD	day					
0360	1131002	890.000	54.00000	48,060.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0370	1201801	13.000	169,798.00000	2,207,374.00			
	MONOTUBE BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohegan Associates Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380	1201802	9.000	192,060.00000	1,728,540.00			
	4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	1201804	14.000	60,833.00000	851,662.00			
	4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0400	1202239	18.000	80,667.00000	1,452,006.00			
	OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	1202999	40.000	56,072.00000	2,242,880.00			
	DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0420	1203109	292.000	5,500.00000	1,606,000.00			
	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.					
0430	1204247	31.000	723.00000	22,413.00			
	REVISION OF LEGEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0440	1205201	3,600.000	62.00000	223,200.00			
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0450	1205202	430.000	66.50000	28,595.00			
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0460	1205203	90.000	70.50000	6,345.00			
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0470	1206023	(1.000)	277,041.00000	277,041.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0480	1206025	(1.000)	713,219.00000	713,219.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohegan Associates Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	1207039	32,968.000	26.00000	857,168.00			
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM s.f. (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0500	1208931	20,196.000	58.00000	1,171,368.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM s.f. (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0510	1220027	550.000	22.50000	12,375.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
0520	1803312	16.000	5,094.00000	81,504.00			
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ea. (FLARED)							
0530	1803336	3.000	48,730.00000	146,190.00			
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ea. (NON-GATING)							
0540	1806202	4,450.000	33.00000	146,850.00			
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr							
0550	1806226	890.000	33.00000	29,370.00			
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr							
Section Totals:				\$18,859,686.00			
Contract Totals				\$18,859,686.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							